
A. Category-wise merit list of candidates who are to be issued appointment letters against 
the actual vacancies as mentioned in the employment Notice No.3 of 2024 qua filling of 
posts of Clerks on adhoc basis: -

Sr. 

General Category 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Sr. 
No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Sr. 
No. 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, LUDHIANA 
FINAL RESULT 

Employment Notice No.3 of 2024 
Recruitment for filling up posts of Clerks on adhoc basis 

2 

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category 

3 

4 

5 

Roll Name of the Father's/ 
No. 

396 

2103 Harjot Singh 

4012 Rajni 

4040 Chirag 

1449 Sukhraj Singh 

3307 Sandeep Singh 

No. 
Roll Name of 

candidate 

1935 
1457 

candidate 

3354 

Prabhsimran Singh 

2492 
1299 

SC (Others) Category 

No. 

4853 

4369 

Komalpreet Kaur 

4187 Kulwinder Singh 

106 

Jagjit Rattan 

687 

Roll Name of 

Simran Kaur Deol 

Kamal Kaur 
Narinder Singh 

4400 Dimple 

candidate 

Gurjeet Kaur 

Navdeep Kumar 
Jaspal Singh 

Tarjinder Kaur 

Name 

Santokh Singh 

Hardial Singh 

Om Pal Singh 

Ashok Kumar 

Gurmail Singh 

the Father's/ 

Husband's Category 

Nachhatar Singh 

Name 

Kulwinder Singh 
Mahinder Singh 
Gurpal 

the Father's/ 
Name 

D/o Ram Singh 
Nirmal Singh 

Manjinder Singh 
Surinder Singh 

Rajinder Singh 

Karan Kumar 
Darshan Singh 

SC others 

Singh 

Kaka Singh 
Balwinder Singh 

~Own merit candidate 

BC 

Husband's Category 

~Own merit candidate 
SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki) 
~Own merit candidate 
General 
~ Adjusted against unfilled post 

of PwBD low vision. 
General 
~ Adjusted against unfilled post 
of PwBD intellectual disability. 

General 
~ Adjusted against unfilled post 

of ESM General. 

SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki) 
SC(Balmiki) 
SC Mazbhi Sikh 

Sc Mazbhi 

Husband's Category 

SC Mazbhi 

SC(Mazbhi) 
~ Adjusted against unfilled post 
of ESM SC (MazbhiBalmiki) 

SC(Others) 
SC Others 

SC Other 
SC (Others) 

SC Others 

~Adjusted against unfilled post 
of ESM (SC Others) 



BC/OBC Category 

Sr. 

2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

Sr. 

1 

2 
3 

No. 

Sr. 
No. 
1 

2 

3 

ESM (General) Category 

5 

6 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Roll 

General Category 

17 

No. 

18 

1743 

19 

4512 
1809 

1714 
2477 Kamlesh Rani 

Roll 

Roll Name of 
No. candidate 

No. 

1960 Inderjit Singh 
354 

4061 

854 

3050 Aman Dadwal 

3003 

B. Category-wise list of candidates eligible for appointment against anticipated vacancies, 
subject to the creation of posts for Trainee Judicial Officers: 

450 

3425 
2710 

Name of 

candidate 

548 

Mohit Kumar 

4451 

Navneet Kaur 

162 

Parveen Kumar 

790 
932 

Parampreet Singh 

789 

Nirmal Chand 

100 

4199 

3328 Inderjit Singh 

Tanya 

Harshita Pal 

Vipin Kumar 

Shivali Gupta 
Shivani Sharma 
Shri Kanti 

Rubalpreet Kaur 

Parul Gupta 

Name of the Father's/ 
candidate 

Harinder Singh 
Lovepreet Kaur 

1549 Vijay Kumar 

Amandeep Kaur 

2800 Arshpreet 

4095 Jasveeran 
Sidhu 

the Father's/ 

Sukhjeet Singh 

3257 Simerjeet Kaur 

Name 
Roop Lal 

Lalit Sharma 

Akshdeep Kaur 

Jarnail Singh 
Shiv Kumar 

Harmit Singh 
Guljari Lal 

the Father's/ 
Name 

Jaswant Singh 
Joginder Singh 

Naresh Kumar 

Name 

Ashok Raj 

Husband's Category 

Rajpal Singh 

Rajesh Kumar 

Naresh Gupta 
Mohan Lal 

Ranjit Singh 

Gursewak Singh 

Husband's Category 

Rajiv Gupta 
Gurmeet Singh 

Nahar Singh 
Gurbag Singh 

Singh Beant Singh Sidhu 

Nazar Khan 

Husband's Category 

Chand Kishore 

Lal Singh 

BC/OBC of Punjab 
OBC 
OBC 

BC/OBC of Punjab 
Obc 

Manpreet 
D/o Ram Singh 
Ram Niwas Sharma 
Dharminder Singh 

D/o Mansa Ram w/o OBC 

Sandeep 

ESM (General) 
ESM General 

ESM[General]) 

SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki) 
~Own merit candidate 

BC/OBC of Punjab 
Own merit candidate 

General 
General 

General 

~ Own merit candidate 
BC/OBC of Punjab 
~Own merit candidate 
General 

General 
General 

General 

SC (Others) 
~Own merit candidate 

SC others 
~Own merit candidate 

SC Mazbhi Sikh 
~Own merit candidate 

BC/OBC of Punjab 
~Own merit candidate 

SC Others 
~Own nmerit candidate 

Singh General 

General 
General 



1 

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category 

3 

4 

5 

3 

2 

S 

4 

4 

20 

5 

5 

No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

lo0%icika Dng 

3S0 Giopal 

940 Simranjot Kaur 

2083 Girija Sharma 

Roll 

SC (Others) Category 

No. 
3515 
3051 Harsh 
2513 Sneha Desai 
3671 Deepika Gill 

Roll 

3443 Deepika Sahota 

No. 

566 
293 
4679 
3320 

Name of 
candidate 

Manpreet Kaur 

Roll 
No. 

BC/OBC Category 

2770 
4668 

Name of 

2952 Navjot 

549 

candidate 

Simervir Singh 
Radha 
Manjot Kaur 
Rukdeep Kaur 

Name 
candidate 

of 

Simrandeep Kaur 
Nitish 

3750 Sumandeep Kaur 

Naresh Kumar 

3930 Mohammad Aazam 

Bhoop Narain 

Tarsem Singh 

the Father's/ 

Ravinderpal Singh 

Shashi 
Sharma 

Name 

Baljinder Singh 
Subhash Chand 

Ashok Kumar 

the Father's/ 

Ashok Kumar 
Varinder 
Sahota 

the Father's/ 

Name 
Sukhwant Singh 
Lakhan Singh 
Avtar Singh 
Paramjit Singh 

Suresh Kumar 

Husband's Category 

General 

Balveer Singh 

~ Adjusted against untilled post 
of PuvBD (Hard Hcaring) 

category. 

Bhushan General 

Name 
Jaswinder Singh 
Amarjeet 

General 

~ Adjusted against untilled post 
of ESM (General) category. 
General 

~ Adjusted against unfilled post 
ofESM (General) category. 

Mohammad Jameel 

Karuninder Singh 

~ Adjusted against unfilled post 
of ESM (General) category. 

Sc (Mazbhi Sikh) 
SC Balmiki 

Husband's Category 

Sc Balmiki 
SC Balmiki 

Kumar SC Mazbhi Sikb/Balmiki 

SC Others 

SC(Others) 
Sc Others 

SC (Others) 

Husband's Category 

SC (Others) 
~ Adjusted against unfilled post 
of ESM (SC Others) 

OBC 
BC 
OBC 

BC/OBC of Punjab 
BC 
~Adjusted against unfilled post 
of ESM (BC) category. 

The appointment of the aforementioned candidates (mentioned at 'B') shall be subject 

to the creation of posts for Trainee Judicial Officers and in case of reduction in the 

number of posts to be created for Trainee Judicial Officers, such candidates lying at the 

bottom of said category list shall be placed at the top of the waiting list for their 

respective categories. 



C, Category-wise waiting list: 
General Category 

Roll Name 
candidate 

Sr. 
No. No. 

4 

7 

8 

12 

) 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

16 

21 

22 

Sr. 
No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Deepanti Bhardwaj 
5125 Manjot Kaur 

I(094 Simarjeet Kaur 

3464 Bharti 

4801| Kajal Vernma 
2112 Nishandeep Kaur 
2099 Akarshit Sharma 
521 Kritika Rawat 

4579 Bharti Sharma 

4094 Rupal 

1856| Beant Singh 
867 Pawandeep Kaur 

1325 

4024 
3379 
3447 
4620 
834 

218 

of 

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category 
of 

Harsha Sood 

Gudia Mehra 
Amritpal 

1367 

737 Rishu Deepak 

2734 

Roll Name 
No. candidate 

1872 Riya 

735 

Gaurav Agnihotri 
Renuka Saini 

3466 

Amol Kapil 

4046| Kamaljeet Kaur 

2524 

Rajat Sharma 

1636| Ramajeet Kaur 
2984 Jashanpreet Kaur 
1924 Kamaljeet Kaur 

the Father's/ Husband's Category 
Name 

Singh 
Simranjeet Kaur 

D/o Paramjeet 

Kashish Kaur 

the 

Gurdeep Singh 
Ankita 
Deeksha Gill 

Davinder Bhardwaj 
Jaspreet 
D/o Dev Inder Pal 

Singh 
Harmanpreet Singh General 
D/o Swaran Singh 
Sandeep 
Sharma 
D/o Joginder Kumar 
Vinod Kumar Verma 
Tarsem Singh 
Neeraj Kumar 

Kuldeep Singh 
Karandeep 

Rajey Singh Rawat 
Deepak Kumar 
Dheeraj 
D/o Kuldip Sharma 
Darshan Singh 

Babar Din 
Anubhav 

D/o Baljinder Singh 
Sachdeva 

Singh General 

Darshan Kumar 
Bhagwan Dass 

D/o Sanjeev Kumar 
Sood 

Ram Singh Mehra 
Parkash Chand 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Sada Nand 

Jagdeep Agnihotri 

Kumar General 

Name 
Munish Kumar 

Ravi Kumar 

General 

Charanjit Singh 
Amarjeet Singh 
Ram Kishan 

Sukhwinder Singh 

Ashok Kumar 

Balwinder Singh 
Jasmail Singh 
Barinderpal Singh 

Kumar General 

General 

Sharma General 

General 

Singh General 

General 
General 
General 

GENERAL 
General 

General 

Father's/ Husband's Category 

General 

General 
General 
General 
General 
General 
General 

SC BALMIKI 

SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki) 
SC Mazbhi Sikh 

SC(Mazhabi) 
SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki) 

SC Balmiki 

SC Mazbhi Sikh 
SC Mazbhi 
SC Mazbhi/ Balmiki 
Sc balmiki 

2051| Kunika 

4743| Manveen Kaur 



SC (Others) Category 
Sr. 
No. 
1 

2 

4 

5 
6 

7 

No. 
1 

2 
3 

Roll Name 

4 

No. 

6 

2924 
1312 
3350 
2036 
556 

3962 
422 

BC/OBC Category 
Sr. Roll Name 

4372 

candidate 

2177 
977 

Nirmal Singh 

3646 Priya 

688 

Mukesh Kumar 
Sanjay Kumar 

of 

805 

1313 

Harsimran Singh 
Rajwinder Singh 
Harjinder Singh 

Lav Kush 

No. candidate 
of 

Surinder Yadav 
Mandeep Kaur 

Manmeet Singh 
Anjali Bawa 

1999 Harpreet Singh 
703 Manpreet Kaur 

Akash Kumar 

the Father's/ Husband's Category 

Harjot Singh 

Name 

Gurmail Singh 
Charanjit Singh 
Prem Singh 
Sarabjit Singh 
Jora Singh 
Swarn Singh 
Amit Kush 

Amarjit Singh 

Name 
Banwari Yadav 

Darshan Singh 
Rajinder Singh 
Rajinder Singh 
Gurcharn Singh 
Jaskaran Singh 
Kulwant Singh 
D/o Jasvir Singh 
Ranjeet Ram 
Avtar Singh 

SC (Others) 

the Father's/ Husband's Category 

SC Others 

SC Others 
SC others 

No - 2341| dt-4lo2232 

SC Others 
SC (Others) 
SC others 
SC Others 

BC 
BC 
BC/OBC of Punjab 

OBC 
BC/OBC of Punjab 

BC 
BC 

OBC 

BC 

Note: - No waiting list in respect of the remaining categories (i.e. PwBD (Low Vision), 

PwBD (Intellectual Disability), PwBD (Deaf & Hard Hearing), ESM (General), ESM 

(SC (Others)), ESM (SC(M&B)), ESM (BC/OBC) could be prepared in the absence of 
candidates from respective categories. 

The recommended candidates for appointment (as appearing in A' of this result) are 

directed to report in the office of the undersigned on 19.02.2025 at 10:00 a.m. for further 

proceedings. 

Though every care has been taken while preparing the result, yet if any inadvertent error 
occurs, this Office reserves the right to rectify the same. 

District & Sessions Judge, 
Ludhiana 

3608 Parminder Kaur 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

