OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, LUDHIANA FINAL RESULT

Employment Notice No.3 of 2024 Recruitment for filling up posts of Clerks on adhoc basis

A. Category-wise merit list of candidates who are to be issued appointment letters against the actual vacancies as mentioned in the employment Notice No.3 of 2024 qua filling of posts of Clerks on adhoc basis: -

General Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	
1	396	Prabhsimran Singh	Santokh Singh	SC others
				~ Own merit candidate
2	2103	Harjot Singh	Hardial Singh	BC
				~ Own merit candidate
3	4012	Rajni	Om Pal Singh	SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki)
				~ Own merit candidate
4	4040	Chirag	Ashok Kumar	General
				~ Adjusted against unfilled post
				of PwBD low vision.
5	1449	Sukhraj Singh	Gurmail Singh	General
				~ Adjusted against unfilled post
				of PwBD intellectual disability.
6	3307	Sandeep Singh	Nachhatar Singh	General
				~ Adjusted against unfilled post
				of ESM General.

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	
1	1935	Komalpreet Kaur	Kulwinder Singh	SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki)
2	1457	Jagjit Rattan	Mahinder Singh	SC(Balmiki)
3	3354	Simran Kaur Deol	Gurpal Singh	SC Mazbhi Sikh
			D/o Ram Singh	
4	2492	Kamal Kaur	Nirmal Singh	Sc Mazbhi
5	1299	Narinder Singh	Manjinder Singh	SC Mazbhi
6	4187	Kulwinder Singh	Surinder Singh	SC(Mazbhi)
				~ Adjusted against unfilled post
				of ESM SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki)

SC (Others) Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of	the	Father's/	Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate		Name		
1	4853	Gurjeet Kaur		Rajinder Si	ngh	SC(Others)
2	4400	Dimple		Darshan Si	ngh	SC Others
3	4369	Navdeep Kuma	r	Karan Kum	nar	SC Other
4	106	Jaspal Singh		Kaka Singh	1	SC (Others)
5	687	Tarjinder Kaur		Balwinder	Singh	SC Others
						~ Adjusted against unfilled post
						of ESM (SC Others)

BC/OBC Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	3 3
1	1743	Mohit Kumar	Roop Lal	BC/OBC of Punjab
2	4512	Navneet Kaur	Jarnail Singh	OBC
3	1809	Parveen Kumar	Shiv Kumar	OBC
4	1714	Parampreet Singh	Harmit Singh	BC/OBC of Punjab
5	2477	Kamlesh Rani	Guljari Lal	Obc

ESM (General) Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name	of	the	Father's/	Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate)		Name		0 3
1	1960	Inderjit S	ingh		Jaswant Si	ngh	ESM (General)
2	354	Nirmal C	hand		Joginder S	ingh	ESM General
3	3050	Aman Da	adwal		Naresh Ku	ımar	ESM[General]

B. Category-wise list of candidates eligible for appointment against anticipated vacancies, subject to the creation of posts for Trainee Judicial Officers:-

General Category-

3 3003 Vipin Kumar Rajpal Singh General 4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o Sandeep OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC Nown m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	11/2 1 11/2
2 854 Harshita Pal Rajesh Kumar BC/OBC ~ Own m 3 3003 Vipin Kumar Rajpal Singh General 4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC ~ Own m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
2 854 Harshita Pal Rajesh Kumar BC/OBC ~ Own m 3 3003 Vipin Kumar Rajpal Singh General 4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC ~ Own m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	-
3 3003 Vipin Kumar Rajpal Singh General 4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o Sandeep OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC Nown m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	еги сапанане
3 3003 Vipin Kumar Rajpal Singh General 4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o Sandeep OBC 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	of Punjab
4 450 Shivali Gupta Naresh Gupta General 5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o Sandeep OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC Nown m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	erit candidate
5 3425 Shivani Sharma Mohan Lal General 6 2710 Shri Kanti D/o Mansa Ram w/o Sandeep OBC Sandeep ~ Own m 7 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC Nown m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
53425Shivani SharmaMohan LalGeneral62710Shri KantiD/o Mansa Ram w/o SandeepOBC Now modes73328Inderjit SinghGursewak SinghBC/OBC Now modes8548Rubalpreet KaurRanjit SinghGeneral94451Parul GuptaRajiv GuptaGeneral10162Harinder SinghGurmeet SinghGeneral	
Sandeep ~ Own m Respect to the same of t	
Sandeep ~ Own m 3328 Inderjit Singh Gursewak Singh BC/OBC ~ Own m 8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	erit candidate
8 548 Rubalpreet Kaur Ranjit Singh General 9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	nerit candidate
9 4451 Parul Gupta Rajiv Gupta General 10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
10 162 Harinder Singh Gurmeet Singh General	
11 790 Lovepreet Kaur Gurbag Singh General	
12 932 Amandeep Kaur Nahar Singh SC (Other	
~ Own n	nerit candidate
13 1549 Vijay Kumar Chand Kishore SC other	S
~ Own n	nerit candidate
14 2800 Arshpreet Singh Beant Singh Sidhu SC Mazk	ohi Sikh
Sidhu ~ Own n	nerit candidate
15 4095 Jasveeran Nazar Khan BC/OBC	of Punjab
~ Own I	nerit candidate
16 789 Sukhjeet Singh Lal Singh SC Othe	rs
~ Own I	nerit candidate
17 3257 Simerjeet Kaur Manpreet Singh General	
D/o Ram Singh	
18 100 Lalit Sharma Ram Niwas Sharma General	
19 4199 Akshdeep Kaur Dharminder Singh General	
19 TID I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	

20	1005	Geetika Dang	Naresh Kumar	General ~ Adjusted against unfilled post of PwBD (Hard Hearing) category.
21	3380	Gopal	Bhoop Narain	General ~ Adjusted against unfilled post of ESM (General) category.
22	2940	Simranjot Kaur	Tarsem Singh	General ~ Adjusted against unfilled post of ESM (General) category.
23	2083	Girija Sharma	Shashi Bhushan Sharma	General ~ Adjusted against unfilled post of ESM (General) category.

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category-

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's Name	
1	3515		Baljinder Singh	Sc (Mazbhi Sikh)
2	3651	Harsh	Subhash Chand	SC Balmiki
3	2513	Sneha Desai	Ashok Kumar	Sc Balmiki
4	3671	Deepika Gill	Ashok Kumar	SC Balmiki
5	3443	Deepika Sahota	Varinder Kumar Sahota	SC Mazbhi Sikh/Balmiki

SC (Others) Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	
1	566	Simervir Singh	Sukhwant Singh	SC Others
2	293	Radha	Lakhan Singh	SC(Others)
	_	Manjot Kaur	Avtar Singh	Sc Others
3	4679		Paramjit Singh	SC (Others)
4	3320	Rukdeep Kaur	Suresh Kumar	SC (Others)
5	2952	Navjot	Suresh Rumai	~ Adjusted against unfilled post of ESM (SC Others)

BC/OBC Category-

	DC Cat	0 1	Father's/ Husband's	Category
Sr.	Roll	I dille	Name	
No.	No.	candidate	Jaswinder Singh	OBC
1	2770	Simrandeep Kaur	Amarjeet	BC
2	4668	Nitish	Balveer Singh	OBC
3	3750	Sumandeep Kaur	Mohammad Jameel	BC/OBC of Punjab
4	3930	Mohammad Aazam		BC
5	549	Ravinderpal Singh	Karuninder Singh	~~ Adjusted against unfilled post
				of ESM (BC) category.

The appointment of the aforementioned candidates (mentioned at 'B') shall be subject to the creation of posts for Trainee Judicial Officers and in case of reduction in the number of posts to be created for Trainee Judicial Officers, such candidates lying at the bottom of said category list shall be placed at the top of the waiting list for their respective categories.

C. Category-wise waiting list:-General Category-

Cicher	ii Cate	•		
Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	Cutegory
1	11	Deepanti Bhardwaj	Davinder Bhardwaj	General
2	5125	Manjot Kaur	Jaspreet Singh D/o Dev Inder Pal Singh	General
3	1094	Simarjeet Kaur	Harmanpreet Singh D/o Swaran Singh	General
4	3464	Bharti	Sandeep Kumar Sharma D/o Joginder Kumar	General
5	4801	Kajal Verma	Vinod Kumar Verma	General
6	2112	Nishandeep Kaur	Tarsem Singh	General
7	2099	Akarshit Sharma	Neeraj Kumar	General
8	521	Kritika Rawat	Rajey Singh Rawat	General
9	2051	Kunika	Deepak Kumar	General
10	4579	Bharti Sharma	Dheeraj Kumar D/o Kuldip Sharma	General
11	1856	Beant Singh	Darshan Singh	GENERAL
12	867	Pawandeep Kaur	Kuldeep Singh	General
13	4743	Manveen Kaur	Karandeep Singh D/o Baljinder Singh Sachdeva	General
14	4094	Rupal	Babar Din	General
15	1325	Harsha Sood	Anubhav Sharma D/o Sanjeev Kumar Sood	General
16	4024	Gudia Mehra	Ram Singh Mehra	General
17	3379	Amritpal	Parkash Chand	General
18	3447	Gaurav Agnihotri	Jagdeep Agnihotri	General
19	4620	Renuka Saini	Darshan Kumar	General
20	834	Amol Kapil	Bhagwan Dass	General
21	218	Rajat Sharma	Sanjeev Kumar	General
22	737	Rishu Deepak	Sada Nand	General .

SC (Mazbhi/Balmiki) Category-

Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	
1	1872	Riya	Munish Kumar	SC BALMIKI
2	4046	Kamaljeet Kaur	Sukhwinder Singh	SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki)
3	1636	Ramajeet Kaur	Balwinder Singh	SC Mazbhi Sikh
4	2984	Jashanpreet Kaur	Jasmail Singh	SC(Mazhabi)
5	1924	Kamaljeet Kaur	Barinderpal Singh	SC (Mazbhi/ Balmiki)
		D/o Paramjeet Singh		
6	1367	Simranjeet Kaur	Ravi Kumar	SC Balmiki
7	2734	Kashish Kaur	Charanjit Singh	SC Mazbhi Sikh
8	735	Gurdeep Singh	Amarjeet Singh	SC Mazbhi
9	3466	Ankita	Ram Kishan	SC Mazbhi/ Balmiki
10	2524	Deeksha Gill	Ashok Kumar	Sc balmiki

SC (Others) Category-

•				
Sr.	Roll	Name of the	Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	No.	candidate	Name	
1	2924	Nirmal Singh	Gurmail Singh	SC (Others)
2	1312	Mukesh Kumar	Charanjit Singh	SC Others
3	3350	Sanjay Kumar	Prem Singh	SC Others
4	2036	Harsimran Singh	Sarabjit Singh	SC others
5	556	Rajwinder Singh	Jora Singh	SC Others
6	3962	Harjinder Singh	Swarn Singh	SC (Others)
7	422	Lav Kush	Amit Kush	SC others
8	3646	Priya	Amarjit Singh	SC Others

BC/OBC Category-

Sr. Roll Name of the Father's/ Husband's Category					
)					
)					

Note: - No waiting list in respect of the remaining categories (i.e. PwBD (Low Vision), PwBD (Intellectual Disability), PwBD (Deaf & Hard Hearing), ESM (General), ESM (SC (Others)), ESM (SC(M&B)), ESM (BC/OBC)) could be prepared in the absence of candidates from respective categories.

- The recommended candidates for appointment (as appearing in 'A' of this result) are directed to report in the office of the undersigned on 19.02.2025 at 10:00 a.m. for further proceedings.
- Though every care has been taken while preparing the result, yet if any inadvertent error occurs, this Office reserves the right to rectify the same.

No - 2371 G dt-14/02/2025

District & Sessions Judge,
Ludhiana.